Board, officer, or employee of the Corporation, shall be disclosed in writing to the Board and made a 
matter of record through an annual procedure and when the interest involves a specific issue before the 
Board. Where the transaction involving a board member, trustee or officer exceeds one thousand and 
one dollar ($1,001) but is less than five thousand dollars ($5,000) in a fiscal year, a two-thirds vote of 
the disinterested directors is required. Where the transaction involved exceeds five thousand dollars 
($5,000) in a fiscal year, a two-thirds vote of the disinterested directors and publication in the local